Lot #
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11
12
13
14
15
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
33
34
35

Title

Gage Tool Co. No.4 smoothing plane
Miniature hewing axe

John Varick Co. Jersey pattern axe head
Three metal planes;

Unique modified I.Cox ca.1800 plow plane
Spiller, Oakland, ME double bit axe
Bridge City SS-4 Saddle Square

NOS True Temper Tommy Axe

George D. Neville, NH 6 1/2lb Masting Axe
Pair of Stanley scrapers

Lie-Nielsen panel saw

Pair of planes for parts/restoration

Bridge City SS-2 Saddle Square
Hopedale Community shingling hatchet
Bridge City MS-3 22.5 degree miter square
Lie-Nielsen No.7 1./2 low angle jointer
Vesper 4” sliding bevel

Dunn Edge Tool Co. double bit axe

Star Tool Bevel, Starrett No.50A trammels
French coachmaker’s router

Snow&Nealy 3 1/4lb double bit axe
Stanley #A18 aluminum knuckle joint block plane
Unusual 25 1/2” croze

Special purpose stabbing tool

Stanley #A78 aluminum duplex rabbet
Emerson&Stevens Mfg. Co Axe

Wing mailer in its original wooden box
Vertias medium size shoulder plane
Snow&Nealy double bit axe

Stanley #48 match plane

Winchester No.3060 1/4” dado plane



37
38
39
40
41
42
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

15” croze with inlaid brass wear plates
Pair of Rixford, VT axe heads

Stanley #20 circular plane

Karas Electrical Co. smaller bench vise
Pair of Spiller Oakland, ME axes

28 carving chisels

Toted boxwood screw arm plough
Stanley #A4 aluminum smoothing plane
Pair of axes

Stanley #606C Bed Rock corrugated fore plane

Emerson&Stevens Co ME Axe
Decorative engraver’s vise

Stanley #4 smoothing plane
Wm.Steward Axe

Marples Ultimatum Brace
Emerson&Stevens Co N.J. Pattern Axe
Stanley #A6 aluminum fore plane
Wyeth Hardware, Embossed Axe.
Early dagger and two hunting knives
Pair of Stanley planes

Decorative European hatchet

Pair of wrenches

Early, hand forged axe

Early machinist’s chest

Four Lie-Nielsen screw drivers
North Wayne Tool Co Axe
Uncommon Maine plane by C.H.Dennison
An axe and a hatchet,

Plumb Champion embossed axe
P-V manufacturing Co. Hatchet
Stanley #47 dado plane

Witherell Scythe Co Axe



71
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102

Odd and grossly oversize jack plane
Embossed “HACKETT” double bit axe
O.Spicer thumbnail

Pair of embossed hatchets

Group of Simonds saw stuff

Embossed Minnesota Chief axe
Uncommon Boley vise

Embossed Thoroughbred embossed axe
Pair of saws

Unused Nester’s Patent clapboard gauge
Embossed Hand Made axe

Four lignum vitae tools

Spiller, Oakland, ME 3 1/4lb axe

Bronze frame Lancashire pattern saw
Puget Sound double bit axe

Hawkeye Rope Machine

Imperial/Eureka embossed axe

Rare 12” Houlehan Patent quick adjust wrench
Peavey Mfg. Co 3 1/2Ib axe

24” laminated mahogany and beech jointer
KATCO of Oakland, ME 5Ib axe

Pair of 6 1/2” trammels

Stanley #8 jointer

Embossed CLIPPER double bit axe

13” cast panel plane

Group of seven miscellaneous spoke shaves
Marsh & Sons Co

set of four Sandusky Tool Co. “SPECIAL” planes
Six various marking/mortice gauges

#608 Bed Rock jointer



103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133

#607 Bed Rock jointer

#606 Bed Rock fore plane

#605 1/2 Bed Rock oversize jack plane;

#605 Bed Rock jack plane;

#604 1/2C corrugated Bed Rock smoothing plane
#604 Bed Rock smoother;

#603 Bed Rock smoother

#602 Bed Rock smoother;

Peavey Mfg. Co. of Brewer, ME 2 1/4” camp axe
Lever caps

Pair of slitting gauges

Pair of O.S.Rixford of East Highgate, VT, axes
Sargent No.718C Auto Set corrugated fore plane
Pair of unrelated tools;

Dunn Edge Tool Co., Oakland, ME 3lb 20z axe
Victor No.11 smooth rabbet

Four shorter chisels,

Bridge City PT-1 precision trammels

CW 3 1/41b double bit axe

Rosewood Marples Ultimatum brace

John Heinz whimsical hammer

Thirteen gouges with matching handles,

Double bit wedge forging axe

Large lot of plane irons and cap irons

Millers Falls No.22 jointer;

Cast 14” panel plane

Dunn Edge Tool Co., Oakland, ME 3Ib 40z axe
Stanley router parts

Three aluminum planes

New, never used, Norton three face honing stone
Snow & Neally of Bangor, ME Axe



134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164

7 7/8” lignum horned smoothing/scrub plane
Four marking gauges;

Owner made7 3/8” bronze miter plane

Peavey Mfg. Co. 3 1/2Ib axe

Pair of Stanley Gage planes

3” slick with replaced handle;

Bridge City PG-24 panel gauge

North Wayne Tool Co.of Oakland, ME 4 1/2Ib axe
Carved smoothing plane

Owner made tool case

Spiller Bros. of St.John, New Brunswick 3 3/4lb axe
#112 cabinet scraper

Pair of owner made bronze trammel points

Clean Stanley #4 1/2 oversize smoothing plane
Fine toted solid rosewood plough plane

Pair of clean breast drills

B.Farley howell; of Hollis, NH

Birmingham Plane Co. 6” T-rabbet

Bridge City Commemorative Tool No.7

Four H.C.Marsh bench planes

Rusby’s patent drill

Pair of unused Perfect Handle open end wrenches
Good side axe by Witte Hardware of St.Louis,
Book, Antique and Collectible Stanley Tools
L.Gardner/Green St./Boston 3 1/2” ogee cornice plane;
planimeters in their original cases

ca.1825 cornice plane

Unused Lie-Nielsen multi tip screw driver
Windsor beader with single cutting disk

First production Marbles safety axe

Unusual 11 1/2” multi-tool



165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195

Pail of knobs

Lie-Nielsen silver bronze commemorative No.1 1/2” plane
Metallic Plane Co. fillister;

French adze,

Copeland&Co. 3” quirk ogee and bevel cornice plane;
Pristine new old stock Yankee No.100 tool set
Reproduction knob and totes

Jim Leamy copy of the Z.J.McMaster single arm plough plane
Cast Norris No.50 smoothing plane

Yankee N0.992 vise

Lie-Nielsen 1/2 bronze shoulder/rabbet plane

Clean long #2; the later production

parts for Stanley fiberboard planes

Clean Morse Twist Drill caddy

18th century cornice plane

Lot of Stanley frogs

Pair of clean, as found, Preston quirk routers

New condition Antique & Collectible Stanley tools

Lot of totes

Stanley #43 Miller Patent plough plane
P.Chapin/Maker/Balto. screw arm plough plane
patent applied for divider with fine adjustment feature
Adria 12” brass back saw

Wood plane irons and wedges

Seven boxwood patternmaker’s shrink rules

Pair of Gramercy Tools brass back saws

Bridge City AM-1 Angle Master

Four high quality books on American Furniture
French cooper’s adze

Bridge City JM-1 Jointmaker’s set

Four high quality books on American Furniture



196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
21
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226

Stanley screw, bolts, level vials, etc.

Pair of Bridge City tools

Stanley Tool Collector New

Three leather-working tools

Fine bookbinder’s plough plane

Four miniature tools

Pair of shaves

Toted boxwood plough plane

Stanley point of sale tool carrier

10" level with spool and line for a plumb bob
Owner made precision level with manufacture vial
Disston bow/frame saw

New old stock Challenger Axe

Bridge City CT-6 hand drill

Pair of Stanley tools

Large wooden dividers/compass

Russell Jennings brace and auger set

8 1/2” cast smoothing plane

Two group of specialized tools

Pair of hand adzes

Early #604 Bed Rock smoothing plane

7 1/2” bronze shoulder/rabbet plane

Pair of planes

Holland/London bronze bull nose rabbet
Spiers/Ayr 13 3/4” panel plane

Artillery inclinometer

Pair of tools

LeFebvre Clitograph (Inclinometer)

Lincoln axe

Antique natural white material 6” Folding Rule
Earlier and larger Ames Patent center finder



227 Six smaller English plumb bobs

228 Owner made cast smoothing plane

229 Lot of Stanley stuff

230 Bronze statue of a blacksmith at his forge
231 Sargent No.1080PB combination plane
232 Four foot long wooden saw vise

233 NOS Box of Stanley #125 aluminum zig-zag 5’ rules
234 Early cooper’s side axe

235 Two feet Springfield Level & Tool cast iron level
236 Hight inclinometer

237 Decorative bronze smoothing plane

238 Highly figured maple cooper’s croze

239 Figured maple plated brace

240 Three keyhole saws

241 Unique figured maple router

242 Williams nail holder and guide

243 Blanchard leather cutting plow/knife

244 Pair of Never-Stall multitools

245 Three braces

246 Wizard ratcheting and adjustable wrench
247 Pollock’s Automatic spring loaded wrench
248 The Keith Wrench

249 Three patented wrenches

250 Log caliper with 20” jaws

251 Figured maple cooper’s croze

252 Log marking hammer with “LP” initials
253 Log marking hammer with “OB5” initials
254 Log marking hammer

255 Four folding rules

256 Stanley #850 tool cabinet

257 Birmingham Plane Co. 6” low angle T-rabbet



258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288

Pair of useful Stanley tools

Group of rules by various makers

Stanley #66 1/2 folding rule

Goosewing axe

Five wooden curved sole shaves

Left hand goosewing axe

Bates Patent marking gauge

Pair of Bridge City tools

Veritas double side rabbet

Bridge City PB-9 plumb bob

Bridge City AS-14 adjustable try square

Group of leatherworker/harnessmaker tools
Surveyor’s chains

Pair of English London pattern bull nose rabbet planes
Bridge City CT-8 commemorative tool Precision block plane
Buhl & Sons Detroit, Ml embossed axe
Johnston’s Winner embossed axe

Ten irons shaves

Elysium Saw Works 10” dovetail saw
Dovetailed bronze and steel 3 1/2” chariot plane
Bridge City SD-6 proportional divider

Bridge City MS-96 Precision Measuring Stick
Bridge City RS-18 Measurement System

Very clean McClellan’s patent adjustable brace
Group of various cobbler’s tools

Millers Falls No.1188 turning chisel

Odd triangular shape jack

Ohio Tool 06C

6 3/4” cast smoothing plane

Pair of wooden planes

Lot a hammers



289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320

Large traveler

Pair of iron routers

23 wooden jointer

Great miter plane that needs a clean and an easy repair
Group of unrelated tools/parts

Many miscellaneous leather tools

Pair of small surface gauges

#41 Miller Patent plough and fillister

Pair of Heald/Milford, NH nosing planes
Three Stanley block planes

Pair of layout tools/plumbs

Original 1887 catalogue of The Stanley Works
Stanley #17 blacksmith’s rule

Three tools

Wooden pattern for a plane/axe combination tool
Six drafting/navigation items

Pair of Starrett No.133 Engineer’s and Plumber’s levels
Type 1 #46 dado plane

30” docking saw by Simonds

Preston gunmetal bull nose rabbet

Double iron molder by New York City maker
Record 050 improved combination plane

Blue Spruce maple mallet

Four boxwood rules

Three short levels

Three unrelated mechanical things

Seven miscellaneous tools

Block and Smoothing Planes

Quirk ogee and astragal molding plane
Sholl’s patent four arm marking gauge

Group of sashmaker’s tools



321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330

Patented cross peen hammer with tack puller
#45 combination plane

Unique larger moving fillister

Pair of W.H.Pond/New Haven planes

A pair of wrenches

Three English tools

Lot of small and clean Stanley tools

Three Bridge City Universal squares

Bridge City MP-8 Machine Protractor

Pair of Scotch pattern iron braces



