Lot#	Title
1	Gage Tool Co. No.4 smoothing plane
2	Miniature hewing axe
3	John Varick Co. Jersey pattern axe head
4	Three metal planes;
5	Unique modified I.Cox ca.1800 plow plane
6	Spiller, Oakland, ME double bit axe
7	Bridge City SS-4 Saddle Square
9	NOS True Temper Tommy Axe
10	George D. Neville, NH 6 1/2lb Masting Axe
11	Pair of Stanley scrapers
12	Lie-Nielsen panel saw
13	Pair of planes for parts/restoration
14	Bridge City SS-2 Saddle Square
15	Hopedale Community shingling hatchet
17	Bridge City MS-3 22.5 degree miter square
18	Lie-Nielsen No.7 1./2 low angle jointer
19	Vesper 4" sliding bevel
20	Dunn Edge Tool Co. double bit axe
21	Star Tool Bevel, Starrett No.50A trammels
22	French coachmaker's router
23	Snow&Nealy 3 1/4lb double bit axe
25	Stanley #A18 aluminum knuckle joint block plane
26	Unusual 25 1/2" croze
27	Special purpose stabbing tool
28	Stanley #A78 aluminum duplex rabbet
29	Emerson&Stevens Mfg. Co Axe
30	Wing mailer in its original wooden box
31	Vertias medium size shoulder plane
33	Snow&Nealy double bit axe
34	Stanley #48 match plane
35	Winchester No.3060 1/4" dado plane

37	15" croze with inlaid brass wear plates
38	Pair of Rixford, VT axe heads
39	Stanley #20 circular plane
40	Karas Electrical Co. smaller bench vise
41	Pair of Spiller Oakland, ME axes
42	28 carving chisels
44	Toted boxwood screw arm plough
45	Stanley #A4 aluminum smoothing plane
46	Pair of axes
47	Stanley #606C Bed Rock corrugated fore plane
48	Emerson&Stevens Co ME Axe
49	Decorative engraver's vise
50	Stanley #4 smoothing plane
51	Wm.Steward Axe
52	Marples Ultimatum Brace
53	Emerson&Stevens Co N.J. Pattern Axe
54	Stanley #A6 aluminum fore plane
55	Wyeth Hardware, Embossed Axe.
56	Early dagger and two hunting knives
57	Pair of Stanley planes
58	Decorative European hatchet
60	Pair of wrenches
61	Early, hand forged axe
62	Early machinist's chest
63	Four Lie-Nielsen screw drivers
64	North Wayne Tool Co Axe
65	Uncommon Maine plane by C.H.Dennison
66	An axe and a hatchet,
67	Plumb Champion embossed axe
68	P-V manufacturing Co. Hatchet
69	Stanley #47 dado plane
70	Witherell Scythe Co Axe

71	Odd and grossly oversize jack plane
73	Embossed "HACKETT" double bit axe
74	O.Spicer thumbnail
75	Pair of embossed hatchets
76	Group of Simonds saw stuff
77	Embossed Minnesota Chief axe
78	Uncommon Boley vise
79	Embossed Thoroughbred embossed axe
80	Pair of saws
81	Unused Nester's Patent clapboard gauge
82	Embossed Hand Made axe
83	Four lignum vitae tools
84	Spiller, Oakland, ME 3 1/4lb axe
85	Bronze frame Lancashire pattern saw
86	Puget Sound double bit axe
87	Hawkeye Rope Machine
88	Imperial/Eureka embossed axe
89	Rare 12" Houlehan Patent quick adjust wrench
90	Peavey Mfg. Co 3 1/2lb axe
91	
92	24" laminated mahogany and beech jointer
93	KATCO of Oakland, ME 5lb axe
94	Pair of 6 1/2" trammels
95	Stanley #8 jointer
96	Embossed CLIPPER double bit axe
97	13" cast panel plane
98	Group of seven miscellaneous spoke shaves
99	Marsh & Sons Co
100	set of four Sandusky Tool Co. "SPECIAL" planes
101	Six various marking/mortice gauges
102	#608 Bed Rock jointer

103	#607 Bed Rock jointer
104	#606 Bed Rock fore plane
105	#605 1/2 Bed Rock oversize jack plane;
106	#605 Bed Rock jack plane;
107	#604 1/2C corrugated Bed Rock smoothing plane
108	#604 Bed Rock smoother;
109	#603 Bed Rock smoother
110	#602 Bed Rock smoother;
111	Peavey Mfg. Co. of Brewer, ME 2 1/4" camp axe
112	Lever caps
113	Pair of slitting gauges
114	Pair of O.S.Rixford of East Highgate, VT, axes
115	Sargent No.718C Auto Set corrugated fore plane
116	Pair of unrelated tools;
117	Dunn Edge Tool Co., Oakland, ME 3lb 2oz axe
118	Victor No.11 smooth rabbet
119	Four shorter chisels,
120	Bridge City PT-1 precision trammels
121	CW 3 1/4lb double bit axe
122	Rosewood Marples Ultimatum brace
123	John Heinz whimsical hammer
124	Thirteen gouges with matching handles,
125	Double bit wedge forging axe
126	Large lot of plane irons and cap irons
127	Millers Falls No.22 jointer;
128	Cast 14" panel plane
129	Dunn Edge Tool Co., Oakland, ME 3lb 4oz axe
130	Stanley router parts
131	Three aluminum planes
132	New, never used, Norton three face honing stone
133	Snow & Neally of Bangor, ME Axe

134	7 7/8" lignum horned smoothing/scrub plane
135	Four marking gauges;
136	Owner made7 3/8" bronze miter plane
137	Peavey Mfg. Co. 3 1/2lb axe
138	Pair of Stanley Gage planes
139	3" slick with replaced handle;
140	Bridge City PG-24 panel gauge
141	North Wayne Tool Co.of Oakland, ME 4 1/2lb axe
142	Carved smoothing plane
143	Owner made tool case
144	Spiller Bros. of St.John, New Brunswick 3 3/4lb axe
145	#112 cabinet scraper
146	Pair of owner made bronze trammel points
147	Clean Stanley #4 1/2 oversize smoothing plane
148	Fine toted solid rosewood plough plane
149	Pair of clean breast drills
150	B.Farley howell; of Hollis, NH
151	Birmingham Plane Co. 6" T-rabbet
152	Bridge City Commemorative Tool No.7
153	Four H.C.Marsh bench planes
154	Rusby's patent drill
155	Pair of unused Perfect Handle open end wrenches
156	Good side axe by Witte Hardware of St.Louis,
157	Book, Antique and Collectible Stanley Tools
158	L.Gardner/Green St./Boston 3 1/2" ogee cornice plane;
159	planimeters in their original cases
160	ca.1825 cornice plane
161	Unused Lie-Nielsen multi tip screw driver
162	Windsor beader with single cutting disk
163	First production Marbles safety axe
164	Unusual 11 1/2" multi-tool

165	Pail of knobs
166	Lie-Nielsen silver bronze commemorative No.1 1/2" plane
167	Metallic Plane Co. fillister;
168	French adze,
169	Copeland&Co. 3" quirk ogee and bevel cornice plane;
170	Pristine new old stock Yankee No.100 tool set
171	Reproduction knob and totes
172	Jim Leamy copy of the Z.J.McMaster single arm plough plane
173	Cast Norris No.50 smoothing plane
174	Yankee No.992 vise
175	Lie-Nielsen 1/2 bronze shoulder/rabbet plane
176	Clean long #2; the later production
177	parts for Stanley fiberboard planes
178	Clean Morse Twist Drill caddy
179	18th century cornice plane
180	Lot of Stanley frogs
181	Pair of clean, as found, Preston quirk routers
182	New condition Antique & Collectible Stanley tools
183	Lot of totes
184	Stanley #43 Miller Patent plough plane
185	P.Chapin/Maker/Balto. screw arm plough plane
186	patent applied for divider with fine adjustment feature
187	Adria 12" brass back saw
188	Wood plane irons and wedges
189	Seven boxwood patternmaker's shrink rules
190	Pair of Gramercy Tools brass back saws
191	Bridge City AM-1 Angle Master
192	Four high quality books on American Furniture
193	French cooper's adze
194	Bridge City JM-1 Jointmaker's set
195	Four high quality books on American Furniture

196	Stanley screw, bolts, level vials, etc.
197	Pair of Bridge City tools
198	Stanley Tool Collector New
199	Three leather-working tools
200	Fine bookbinder's plough plane
201	Four miniature tools
202	Pair of shaves
203	Toted boxwood plough plane
204	Stanley point of sale tool carrier
205	10" level with spool and line for a plumb bob
206	Owner made precision level with manufacture vial
207	Disston bow/frame saw
208	New old stock Challenger Axe
209	Bridge City CT-6 hand drill
210	Pair of Stanley tools
211	Large wooden dividers/compass
212	Russell Jennings brace and auger set
213	8 1/2" cast smoothing plane
214	Two group of specialized tools
215	Pair of hand adzes
216	Early #604 Bed Rock smoothing plane
217	7 1/2" bronze shoulder/rabbet plane
218	Pair of planes
219	Holland/London bronze bull nose rabbet
220	Spiers/Ayr 13 3/4" panel plane
221	Artillery inclinometer
222	Pair of tools
223	LeFebvre Clitograph (Inclinometer)
224	Lincoln axe
225	Antique natural white material 6" Folding Rule
226	Earlier and larger Ames Patent center finder

227	Six smaller English plumb bobs
228	Owner made cast smoothing plane
229	Lot of Stanley stuff
230	Bronze statue of a blacksmith at his forge
231	Sargent No.1080PB combination plane
232	Four foot long wooden saw vise
233	NOS Box of Stanley #125 aluminum zig-zag 5' rules
234	Early cooper's side axe
235	Two feet Springfield Level & Tool cast iron level
236	Hight inclinometer
237	Decorative bronze smoothing plane
238	Highly figured maple cooper's croze
239	Figured maple plated brace
240	Three keyhole saws
241	Unique figured maple router
242	Williams nail holder and guide
243	Blanchard leather cutting plow/knife
244	Pair of Never-Stall multitools
245	Three braces
246	Wizard ratcheting and adjustable wrench
247	Pollock's Automatic spring loaded wrench
248	The Keith Wrench
249	Three patented wrenches
250	Log caliper with 20" jaws
251	Figured maple cooper's croze
252	Log marking hammer with "LP" initials
253	Log marking hammer with "OB5" initials
254	Log marking hammer
255	Four folding rules
256	Stanley #850 tool cabinet
257	Birmingham Plane Co. 6" low angle T-rabbet

258	Pair of useful Stanley tools
259	Group of rules by various makers
260	Stanley #66 1/2 folding rule
261	Goosewing axe
262	Five wooden curved sole shaves
263	Left hand goosewing axe
264	Bates Patent marking gauge
265	Pair of Bridge City tools
266	Veritas double side rabbet
267	Bridge City PB-9 plumb bob
268	Bridge City AS-14 adjustable try square
269	Group of leatherworker/harnessmaker tools
270	Surveyor's chains
271	Pair of English London pattern bull nose rabbet planes
272	Bridge City CT-8 commemorative tool Precision block plane
273	Buhl & Sons Detroit, MI embossed axe
274	Johnston's Winner embossed axe
275	Ten irons shaves
276	Elysium Saw Works 10" dovetail saw
277	Dovetailed bronze and steel 3 1/2" chariot plane
278	Bridge City SD-6 proportional divider
279	Bridge City MS-96 Precision Measuring Stick
280	Bridge City RS-18 Measurement System
281	Very clean McClellan's patent adjustable brace
282	Group of various cobbler's tools
283	Millers Falls No.1188 turning chisel
284	Odd triangular shape jack
285	Ohio Tool 06C
286	6 3/4" cast smoothing plane
287	Pair of wooden planes
288	Lot a hammers

289	Large traveler
290	Pair of iron routers
291	23 wooden jointer
292	Great miter plane that needs a clean and an easy repair
293	Group of unrelated tools/parts
294	Many miscellaneous leather tools
295	Pair of small surface gauges
296	#41 Miller Patent plough and fillister
297	Pair of Heald/Milford, NH nosing planes
298	Three Stanley block planes
300	Pair of layout tools/plumbs
301	Original 1887 catalogue of The Stanley Works
302	Stanley #17 blacksmith's rule
303	Three tools
304	Wooden pattern for a plane/axe combination tool
305	Six drafting/navigation items
306	Pair of Starrett No.133 Engineer's and Plumber's levels
307	Type 1 #46 dado plane
308	30" docking saw by Simonds
309	Preston gunmetal bull nose rabbet
310	Double iron molder by New York City maker
311	Record 050 improved combination plane
312	Blue Spruce maple mallet
313	Four boxwood rules
314	Three short levels
315	Three unrelated mechanical things
316	Seven miscellaneous tools
317	Block and Smoothing Planes
318	Quirk ogee and astragal molding plane
319	Sholl's patent four arm marking gauge
320	Group of sashmaker's tools

321	Patented cross peen hammer with tack puller
322	#45 combination plane
323	Unique larger moving fillister
324	Pair of W.H.Pond/New Haven planes
325	A pair of wrenches
326	Three English tools
327	Lot of small and clean Stanley tools
328	Three Bridge City Universal squares
329	Bridge City MP-8 Machine Protractor
330	Pair of Scotch pattern iron braces